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New Mexico O i l Conservation Commission 
Box 871 
Santa Pe, New Mexico 

Subject: APPROVAL POR NON-STANDARD LOCATION 
CALLOW-FEDERAL #7 

Gentlemen: 

The Bay Petroleum Corporation desires to d r i l l a 
Pictured C l i f f s well to be known as #7 Callow-Federal and 
to be located: 

2110' FNL, 530' FEL 
Section 28,T29N,R13W 
West Kutz Canyon Field 
San Juan County, New Mexico. 

Since t h i s i s an unorthodox location we wish the Commission 
to consider our application f o r an exception. 

Enclosed you w i l l f i n d executed i n quinttlplicate 
your Form C-101, Notice of Intent to D r i l l (U.S.G.S. 9-331, 
Notice of in t e n t to D r i l l has been f i l e d with U.S.G.S., 
Farmington, New Mexico), p l a t of area showing: 

1. Acreage dedicated to well 
2. Well location 
3. Offset ownership. 

This well i s to be d r i l l e d on our Callow-Federal 
lease, Santa Fe #078931-B. The quarter section dedicated 
to t h i s well covers an area of extreme topographic r e l i e f 
and the proposed location i s as near to the center of that 
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quarter section as can be reached. Since the location we have 
staked is closer to our own leases, we have not polled any other 
operators. 

PL: am 
Encl. 2 

cc: U. S. Geological Survey 
Farmington, New Mexico 

New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission 
Aztec, New Mexico 

Yours very t r u l y , 

THE BAY PETROLEUM CORPORATION 

Pat Lay A 
Di s t r i c t Superintendent 



NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 
Santa Fc, New Mexico 

(Form C-101) 
(Revised 7/1/52) 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO DRILL OR RECOMPLETE 
Notice must be given to the District Office of the Oi l Conservation Commission and approval obtained before drilling or recompletion 

begins. I f changes in the proposed plan are considered advisable, a copy of this notice showing such changes wil l be returned to the sender. 
Submit this notice in QUINTUPLICATE. One copy wil l be returned following approval. See additional instructions in Rules and Regula­
tions of the Commission. 

Denver j Colorado F.e.b.rus..rx..l.0.j....l955.. 
(Place) (Date) 

O I L CONSERVATION COMMISSION 
SANTA FE, NEW M E X I C O 

Gentlemen: 

You are hereby notified that i t is our intention to commence the (Drilling) (Recompletion) of a well to be known as 

JCM 
(Company or Operator) 

Qa- l l .P .W , Well No X . - H , i n The well is 

(Lease) (Unit) 

located 2J.1.9. feet from the N p . r t h ...line and 5 3 0 . feet from the 

E a S . t line of Section 2 8 . , T 2 9 - N - , R 1 3 $ NMPM. 
(GIVE L O C A T I O N FROM SECTION LINE) . . . . W e s t K u t Z 

Pool, SQn...iJ.QQQ County 

I f State Land the Oil and Gas Lease is No : 

I f patented land the owner is 

Address 

We propose to dril l well with drilling equipment as follows:...Q.^.^..l.®....T.Q.Q.l.S.....?P.l!! 

..S.ur.£a.Q.e.>...RQ.fĉ ^ TD 
The status of plugging bond is... B.lanke.fc...B.ond 

D C B A 

• E F G Ho 

L K J I 

M N O P 

Drilling Contractor. 

We intend to complete this well in the 

formation at an approximate depth of feet. 

CASING PROGRAM 
We propose to use the following strings of Casing and to cement them as indicated: 

Size of Hole Size of Casing Weight per Foot New or Second Hand Depth Sacks Cement 

12 8-V8 New TOO 75 
7-7/8 5-1/2 14 New 1600 100 

I f changes in the above plans become advisable we wil l notify you immediately. 

A D D I T I O N A L I N F O R M A T I O N ( I f recompletion give fu l l details of proposed plan of work.) 

Unorthodox location due to topography. 

Approved , 19., 
Except as follows: 

O I L CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

By 

Title . 

Sincerely yours, 

THE BAJ ̂ PETROLEUM CORPORATION 
(Company or Operator) 

Pat Lay 

position D i s t r i c t Srltperlntendent 
Send Communications regarding well to 

Name Pat....Lay.,...Di,s.t,....aupjLL^_ 
Address.... Box...95.7.J. -. . 

-P.enverJ....C.o.l.QradQ_ 
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WEST KUTZ CANYON AREA 
SAN JUAN COUNTY, NEW MEXICO 

UNORTHODOX WELL LOCATIONS 
DATE: FEBRUARY 9,1955 SCALE: 3" - I MILE 

By P. LAY 


